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Crown Land in :4ucklana Lana District for Dispa.al under Pastoral R'uns tn the Westland Lamd DWtrict for Lic81188 by 
the Lana Act, 1908. Public Aumon. 

Distriot Lands and Survey Offioe, 
Auokland, 5th September, 1914. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of seotion 263 
of the Land 'Aot, 1908, that the undermentioned 

land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said 
Act on or after Wednesday, the 9th day of December, 1914. 

SCHEDULE. 
AUOKLllm LAND DrsHICT.-MANGONUI COIlNTY. 

SECTION 72, Maungataniwha Eut Parish: Area, 150 acres. 

H. M. SKEET, 
Commissioner of Crown Lands, 

Land in A ucklana lAnd l>iIfricIjor 1X&po8al under tI&e lAwl 
• Act. 1908. 

District Limds and Survey Offioe, 
Auokland, 5th September, 1914. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of 
the Land Aot, 1908, that the undermentioned land 

will be disposed of under the provisions of the SIIoid Act on 
or after Wednesday, the 9th day of December, 1014. 

SCHEDULE. 
AUOKLAND LAND DISTmOT.-MAKETU SUBVlIY DIBTBIOT. 

SBOTION 24.1.. Block V: Area, 5 acres 2 roods 20 perches. 

H. 111. SKEET, 
Commissioner of Crown Lands. 

Land in Aucklalld Land DiBtrict for Dispa,a! under the 
Land Act. 

District Lands and Survey Office, 
Auckland, 9th November, 1914. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of seotion 826 of 
the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land 

will be disposed of under the provisions of the said Act 
on or after Thursday, the 18th day of February, 1915. 

SCHEDULE. 
AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. 

SECTION 878, Pirongia Parish, Blook XIV, Alexandra Survey 
Distriot: Area, 4 acres. 

H. M. SKEET, 
Commissioner of Crown Lands. 

Land in A"cleland Land District Jor DiBfJo.aZ under the 
Land Act, 1908. 

Distriot Lands and Survey Offioe, 
Auokland, 5th September, 1914. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuanoe of seotion 326. 
of the Land Aot, 1908, that the undermentioned 

land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said 
Aot on or after Wednesday, the 9th day of December, 1914. 

SCHEDULE. 
AUCKLAND LAND DISTBICT. 

PARTS Seotion 10, Blook V, and Section 3, Block IX, Whare­
papa Survey Distriot: Area. 40 acres. 

H. M. SKEET, 
Commissioner of Crown Lands, 

Land in Taranaki Lana DiBtrict for DiBposal watler the 
Lana. Act, 1908. 

Distriot Lands and Survey Office, 
New Plymouth, 16th November, 1914. 

N OTIOE is hereby given, in terms of section 926 of the 
Land Act, 1908, that ahout 3 acres of the railway 

reserve in Block VII, Poua.tu Survey District, Taranaki 
Land District, will be disposed of under section 131 of 
the said Aot on or after Frida.y, the 19th day of February, 
1915. 

G. H. BULLARD, 
Commissioner of Crown Lands. 

District Lands and Survey Office, 
Hokitika, 23rd November, 1914. 

N 01'lCE is hereby given that the licenses over the under­
mentioned pastoral runs will be offered for SIIole by 

public auction at this office on Wednesday, the 24th day of 
February, 1915, at 11 o'clock a.m., under the provisions of 
Pal't VI of the Land Act, 1908, and its amendments. 

nun I 
No.1 

~CHEDULE. 

'WI!JS'£LAND LAND DISTRWT, 

LocaUty. I County. I Area. 
I ! 

Clas" A. 
(Tel'm: Twenty·one Years.) 

Acres. £ s. d. 
57 
59 
63 
67 
78 

Mariner's Peak 
Cascade ValIey 
Littlo Man River 
Cascado 

Westland 7,500: 7 10 (J 

8,400 10 0 0 
8,100 6 0 0 

Gorge River and :Mac· 
6,700 10 0 0 

10,000 10 0 0 

81 
85 
86 
90 
92 
93 
94 
97 
99 

101 
428 
430 
431 
435 
436 
445 
447 
449 
450 
451 
629 
633 

farlane 
Matakitaki , . 
Browning's Pass 
Toaroha 
Bald HilI Range 
Miserable Ridge 
Mount :Meta Range 
Bannockbrae 
Fox Range 
Whitcombe Pass 
Dickie's Spur 
Upper Arahura 
Upper Mikonui 
Whitcombe ValIey 
Mount Adams 
Price Range 
Upper Cook ValIey 
Wills ValIey 
Cascade Bay 
Gorge River 
Big Bay 
Robinson Valley 
Perth River 

" Grey 
Westland 

Cla88 B. 

7,000 
8,000 

II ,000 
5,500 
4,400 

10,000 
9,500 
5,500 
5,000 
5,000 

35,500 
15,400 
34,400 
26,100 
34,000 
20,000 
31,6eO 
11 ,000 
31,500 
32,500 
32,500 
31,560 

(Term: Twcnty-one Years.) 
16* Omoeroa River Westland 10,950 
22 Matakitaki 21,000 

27.1.* Cook River 5,400 
49 Happy ValIey 14,700 
50 Paringa and Abboy 10,000 

Rocks 
80 Mount Argentine 6,000 

103t Mount Graham 3,250 
119 Makawhio River 5,000 
432t Mount Rangitoto 8,000 
433 Upper Waitaha 22,000 
434t Lake Ianthe 13,700 
438t Saltwater. Lagoon 13,900 
439t Oko.rito Lagoon 16,000 
44It Mapourika Lake 11,700 
443 Waikupakups 15,000 
444t Clearwater.. 9,700 
452 Upper Cascade 13,700 

700 
8 (J 0 

11 0 0 
510 0 
500 

10 0 0 
10 0 0 
500 
500 
50(1 

18 0 0 
800 

17 0 0 
20 0 0 
12 0 0 
10 0 0 
16 0 0 
II 0 0 
16 ,0 0 
16 0 0 
20 0 0 
500 

500 
21 0 0 
20 0 0 
15 0 0 
10 0 0 

600 
300 
500 

10 0 0 
15 0 0 
15 10 0 
12 0 0 
900 

10 0 0 
10 0 0 
800 
700 

• Part national endowment. tNat10naI endowment . 

LOOALITY AND DESORIPTION. 
Olass A. 

Ru:i:t 57.-Mariner's Peak; grass country on open hilltops, 
good summer country for sheep, snow faIls during winter 
months; easy access. 

Run 59.-Oo.scade ValIey; open plateau, sheep-country. 
Run 63.--Situo.ted in Wataroa ValIey; bush-clad terraces 

and hillsides, co. ttle-feed only; access by main South Road. 
Run 67.-Oo.scade River and Carmichael's Creek; average 

altitude, 1,200 ft.; scrub and grass, sheep-country. 
Run 78.--Gorge River Plateau; average altitude, 3,000 ft. ; 

open grass lands, sheep-country, mountain-tops. 
Run 81.-Thomlls Range; hilltops, open grass lands; 

average altitude, 4,000 ft.; summer sheep-country. 


