Crown Land in Auckland Land District for Disposal under | Pastoral Runs in the Westland Land District for License by the Land Act, 1908.

District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 5th September, 1914.

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 263 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said Act on or after Wednesday, the 9th day of December, 1914.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT .- MANGONUI COUNTY.

SECTION 72, Maungataniwha East Parish : Area, 150 acres.

H. M. SKEET, Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Land in Auckland Land District for Disposal under the Land Act, 1908.

District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 5th September, 1914. OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said Act on or after Wednesday, the 9th day of December, 1914.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT .- MAKETU SUBVEY DISTRICT. SECTION 24A, Block V: Area, 5 acres 2 roods 20 perches

H. M. SKEET, Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Land in Auckland Land District for Disposal under the Land Act.

District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 9th November, 1914. N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said Act on or after Thursday, the 18th day of February, 1915.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.

SECTION 378, Pirongia Parish, Block XIV, Alexandra Survey District : Area. 4 acres.

H. M. SKEET, Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Land in Auckland Land District for Disposal under the Land Act, 1908.

District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 5th September, 1914. N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 326 of the Land Act, 1908, that the undermentioned land will be disposed of under the provisions of the said Act on or after Wednesday, the 9th day of December, 1914.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.

PARTS Section 10, Block V, and Section 3, Block IX, Wharepapa Survey District: Area, 40 acres.

H. M. SKEET,

Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Land in Taranaki Land District for Disposal under the Land Act, 1908.

District Lands and Survey Office,

New Plymouth, 16th November, 1914. New Plymouth, 16th November, 1914. Land Act, 1908, that about 3 acres of the railway reserve in Block VII, Pouatu Survey District, Taranaki Land District, will be disposed of under section 131 of the said Act on or after Friday, the 19th day of February, 1915.

G. H. BULLARD, Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Public Auction.

District Lands and Survey Office,

Hokitika, 23rd November, 1914. OTICE is hereby given that the licenses over the under-Numerican be astoral runs will be offered for sale by public auction at this office on Wednesday, the 24th day of February, 1915, at 11 o'clock a.m., under the provisions of Part VI of the Land Act, 1908, and its amendments.

SCHEDULE.

WESTLAND LAND DISTRICT.

Run No.	Locality.	County.	Area.	Upset Annual Rental.
	Cla	88 A.		
	(Term : Twe	nty-one Yea	rs.)	
		-	Acres.	£s.d.
57	Mariner's Peak	Westland	7,500	7 10 0
59	Cascade Valley	,,	8,400	10 0 0
63	Little Man River	,,	8,100	600
67	Cascade	,,	6,700	10 0 0
78	Gorge River and Mac- farlane	,,	10,000	10 0 0
81	Matakitaki	,,	7,000	7 0 0
85	Browning's Pass	,,	8,000	800
86	Toaroha	,,	11,000	11 0 0
90	Bald Hill Range	,,	5,500	5 10 0
92	Miserable Ridge	,,	4,400	500
93	Mount Meta Range	,,	10,000	10 0 0
94	Bannockbrae	,,	9,500	10 0 0
97	Fox Range	,, `	5,500	500
- 99	Whitcombe Pass	,,	5,000	500
101	Dickie's Spur	,,	5,000	500
428	Upper Arahura	,,	35,500	18 0 0
430	Upper Mikonui	,,	15,400	8 0 0
431	Whitcombe Valley	,,	34,400	17 0 0
43 5	Mount Adams	,,	26,100	20 0 0
436	Price Range	,,	34,000	12 0 0
445	Upper Cook Valley	,,	20,000	
447	Wills Valley	,,	31,600	16 0 0
449 450	Cascade Bay	,, ·	11,000	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
450	Gorge River	,,	31,500	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
629	Big Bay Robinson Valley	 Grey	$32,500 \\ 32,500$	$ \frac{10}{20} 0 0 $
633	Perth River	Westland		
033 1			51,500	500
Class B. (Term: Twenty-one Years.)				
16*	Omoeroa River	Westland	10,950	500
22	Matakitaki	,,	21.000	21 0 0
274*	Cook River	,,	5,400	
49	Happy Valley	,,	14,700	15 0 0
50	Paringa and Abbey Rocks	,, ·	10,000	10 0 0
80	Mount Argentine		6,000	600
103†	Mount Graham	,, ,,	3,250	300
119	Makawhio River	22	5,000	500
432†	Mount Rangitoto	,,	8,000	10 0 0
433	Upper Waitaha	,,	22,000	15 0 0
434†	Lake Ianthe	,,	13,700	15 10 0
438†	Saltwater Lagoon	,,	13,900	12 0 0
439	Okarito Lagoon	,,	16,000	900
441	Mapourika Lake	,,	11,700	10 0 0
443	Waikupakupa	,,	15,000	10 0 0

Autor of the second state of the second state

. .

LOCALITY AND DESCRIPTION. Class A.

Run 57.—Mariner's Peak; grass country on open hilltops, good summer country for sheep, snow falls during winter

good similar country for sheep, show takes during winter months; easy access. Run 59.—Cascade Valley; open plateau, sheep-country. Run 63.—Situated in Wataroa Valley; bush-clad terraces and hillsides, cattle-feed only; access by main South Road. Run 67.—Cascade River and Carmichael's Creek; average

,,

9,700

13,700

† National endowment.

8 7

0 0

Clearwater .

* Part national endowment.

452 Upper Cascade

444†

[No. 131

4238